
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: SEPTEMBER 22, 1998
e"c)$13

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 454-2385

September 16, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95060

SUBJECT: BID AWARD, TROUT GULCH ROAD PM 1 .O TO PM 3.10,
STORM DAMAGE REPAIR PROJECT

Members of the Board:

The Board of Supervisors received five bids for the subject project on September 15,
1998. The engineer’s estimate for this storm repair project was $629,435. The low bid for the
work was submitted by On-Grade Contracting of Jamestown, California in the amount of
$681,693. All bids were checked and found to be in order.

Funding for the project is made available by the approved 1998/99  Road Program.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of On-Grade Contracting in the amount of $681,693 and
award the contract.

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the
County.

Yours truly,

WBW:mg
Attachment
RECO

OHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

county\Rgministrative Officer
copy to: Public Works (Fiscal and Road Engineering)

On-Grade Contracting
Auditor/Controller

TGM



. 1 *

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT PZiGE~i*&&+f

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atto ed agreement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

ON<RADE CONTRACTING
(Agency)

and. 17255 JENI COURT, JAMFSTOWN, CA 95327 (Name & Address)

2. The agreement will provide FOR THE REPAIR OF STORM DAMAGE ON TROUT GULCH ROAD

3. The agreement  is needed, BECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY AND

ECONOMICALLY BY CONTRACT

4. Period of the agreement is from AWARD OF CONTRACT to JUNE 30, 1999

5. Anticipated cost is s6$ (Fixed amount; Monthly rate;

6. Remarks:mT$681&$!3.M,COJ!ZL'-_@g .
t-h@=+

TOTAL $750,000.00

7. Appropriations are budgeted in SEE PAGE 2 AND 3 (Index#) (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

Deputy.

DEhRTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst) BY te 9-/L ‘-PV

Agreement approved as to form. Date

WE3W:mg

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv. - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green ’
Co. Admin. Officer - Conory
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig.  Dept.  i f  reiected.

40 (6/95)

State of Ca!ifornia 1
County of Santa Cruz

SS
)

I ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer  by an order duly entered

in the minutes of said Board on County AdminIstratIve Officer

19 - BY Deputy Clerk



. I .

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT
u4T215

PAGE 2 OF 3

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached a
&

d.eement and authorize the execution of the same.

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)
ON-GRADE CONTRACTING

and, 17255 JENI COURT, JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 (Name & Address)

933110 3590 PO0600 (621100) $106,433.-
2. The agreement will provide 933553 933841- 3590 P00600..I~1J--M)_~-BJ$-Q25

3590 PO0600 120,400
933891 3590 PO0600 '6;;W;' 6 17,000
951018 3590 PO0600 (621100) 53,500
933684- 3590 PO0600 (6211001 14,510
933844- 3590 PO0600 (621100) 20,925.

3. The agreement is needed. 933890 3590 PO0600 (621100) 26,950
933766 3590 PO0600 (621100) 118,200
933650 3590 PO0600 (621100) 14,000,

SEE PAGE 3
4. Period of the agreement is from to

5. Anticipated cost is $ (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6.  Remarks: ,

7. Appropriations are budgeted in (Index#) (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

have been
A p p r o p r i a t i o n s  are a v a i l a b l e  a n d  wi,l be e n c u m b e r e d . Contract No. 81 &?A- Date 2%

are not
GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

BY TCXAU- Deputy.

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the ogreement and authorize the
to execute the same on behalf of the

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst) BY te

Agreement approved as to form. Date

WBW:mg

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv.  - White
Auditor-Controller - B1u.e
County  Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

‘To Orig. Dept. if reiected.

ADM - 29 (6/95)

State of Ca!ifornta 1 ss
County of Santa Cruz )

I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervtsors  of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Califorma, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an orde red

m the minutes of said Board on County AdmInts cer

19 - BY erk



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

FROM:
PUBLIC WORK

xecution  of the same.

1. Said agreement is between thee .QJ--SANTA CRUZ - (Agency)
ON-GRADE CONTRACTING

and, 17255 JENI COURT, JAMESTOWN,m..C&m95327 - ( N a m e  &  A d d r e s s )

2. The agreement will provide 933889 3590 PO0600 ..f&2~Q.l m.Sl.c075--. -

933651 3_5_! PO0600 (621100) 15,850__-

933554 3590 PO0600 (621100) 15..35

3. The agreement is needed.9368.51 3590-mPQQ60Q tSUlOO_) ---9,625rm~  --.. ..~~

933767 3590 POO6OQ--_.I6~21_10~)~~-.-.--29,95111~~~

4. Period of the agreement is from ~ to

5. Anticipated cost is $ ~ (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6.  Remarks: ,

7. Appropriations are budgeted in _ - (Index#) (Subobject)

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74
---.-- .-----

Appropriations
are

available and
have been

will be
encumbered.

are not
C o n t r a c t  No.cJYZL!Lf)_~-?..  - D a t e  .--L&Q.~ / 78 ~~-

GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller

Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the
.-to execute the some on beholf of the

Remarks:

(Agency).

(Analyst) B Y-

Agreement approved as to form. Date

State of Cal,rfornia )
County of Santa Cruz

SS
)

ex-offrcro  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

State of Calrfornra.  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

sard Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Adminrstratrve Officer  by an order duly entered
*To Orig. Dept.  i f  rriected. rn the minutes of said Board on County Adminrstrative Officer


